


TABLE REF. PART No. RN
] 2102452 Chassis
4200722 Gasket lengih 1250 mm,
fostener

| Flap Iatergle sir slnl'slrcl

| vite TEMéEx 14

| Screw M x 18

| Mavable flange m:
Fly nut M6

Hut M4

Left flap door for main broom
Clagng device

 Key for ciosing device
Specia

ol

1300!?3
2102777/8

54 3002553
57 4201000
58 4200999
59 4201003

| Fermo per asfa.
Asta

Cofano sedie mobile
Colano sedie fisso

tclp rcofclno sadla 3

Rondello diom. 8.4 x 17

Pedana di salita

Rondedla diom. 6.4 x 12

Dado Mé

Flap laterale destra

Sportello destro sparola cenbrole
Angolare sostegne gemma

__|Flop posteriore

Angoilare EJ fermo gomma

Fonula Dosienuré'

Girofaro o base piana 12V

Fedaona di calpestio

Lampoda 12V - 21W allacco BA 155
Lompada 12V - 5/21W allacco BAY150

Lompada alogend | 2V - 55W PE225

S g
= C!g.wpgm‘ holder

i m'hg B
) S N Y Pin ciom. 20 L 71mm
- 1 2102427 Body cover feff sde
I 20 2 riare Body cover
1 2 2102679 | Carter lato sadie {versione D) | Body cover right side [versonD) |
1 | -21A 3002413 | Carter late ;acﬂe_[_ versione Ee GPL) | Body cover right side {version E cmd LFGL
1 2 2102447 | Cofano Engine bonnef -
1 2102446 | Monionl —
1 4300183 | Vite TCEI MBx 12 - -
1 Vite TE M10 % SCI
!
1

Nuf M10
Body cover under seal
Body cov fimed

Hinge:

| Screw Mé x 16

Washer ciarm. 6.4 x 12

At Mo

Seat

Flap right
Eight Map duur far main broem
Fubier suppart angukr (fop]

| Rear dust fiop

kuhher support angulo! rnasej
Pratection
Fear kght suppart

| Fear bght

F)am dight complete 12V

kubber protectian

Lamp 12V = 21W fype BA 55

Lamp 12V = 5/21W type BAY 150
Lermy Hakigen 12V - S5W ivpe PK225

PB 170-55




— 3

NE—g”

0001 + 0134
0212 + 0215
0221 + 0222

0231

0233 >>

Solo / Only D / D-4 / GPL

PB 170 - 56

A

From: 0135

[~ to: 0290

\\\ Solo / Only E
148

From: 0299




hazan

TAV. HETO CODICE
| Tasie | Rer. | PakTNo. ] DHCHIou
|2
2
2 - 2
] Rondela diom. 6.4 x 24
D
2 Cofana anterlore: o
2
2 -__C_u\'o in acciaio per cofana =
| 2 || Cemiera cofona posterore | Hinge for bonnet
2
=75 | Rondella diom. 5,5x 15
2 | |Dado M5 =Pts oS,
2 Supporta pemo ribal
=i 2 C
2 Contenitore Motore Amer —
2
|2 Piastrina di attacco )
= Vite TSFIC M4 % 10
2
—2 = e e e A e
2 ‘Coperchio contenitore & |Hepper bonnet
2 | Rondela diam, 10,5 %21 = W\:ﬁerdﬂm 10.5x21
2 Tirante aggancio colong

ﬁuﬂm per attacco ﬁml

1 |
B3R R R R R R R R (R Ra R R
w

iR

glReina

Frofile mvss 5 x 20 length 4000mm.

ﬂqtgchon
NSRS el R Wk diny
2 a7 4201002 |Lompada alogena 12V - 60/55W Ha Lamp hologen 12V - 40/55W H4
2 | 4 | awicol |iompadai2v-aw Lomp 12V -3W _
2 49 4201000  |Lompadao 12V = 21W aftacco BA 1SS Lamp 12V -21W lype BAT 55
2 0 4200420 | Boccolo GB 30 30 e Bush GB 30 30
PB170-57




. 3lre 7o) @hazan




RAAZan

| il [l Wity DESCRIZIONE DESCRIFTION
3 1 2102556 | Filtro a sacche Pocket M‘!;r
i | [P 21-0&:17 Fltro a sacche verde Green pocket fitter
3 2 3002454 | Asta difermo . | Fastner stip
3 3 4300108 | Vite TE M8 x 30 Screw M8 x 30
3 4 2103535 | Secondo elementa 2nd element
3 5 | 2102411 |supporto fitro | support fiter
3 s 252624 | Antivibrante diom. & | stent block ms
i 3 7 300173074 .lemo elemento ) \?-rn element
3 | 8 | 420063 |Scuofifito 12v | Fmshake moter 12v
3 5 4300040 | Vite TE M x 40 Screw M x 40
3 10 | 4300036 |Rondello diom.8.4x17 | woshers.ax 17
3 1" 4300053 | Dado M autofrenonte NAME
3 12 3003023 éLw\ldane per scuotifittro Rubber strip
3 13 3002740 Guoc;w.l.zione per motore scuofifitre Rubber sra-‘p.
3 14 | 430002 |Dadome NutME

PB 170 - 59




% 4|PB 170

BAazan

| A - Versione elettrica 48V

Electric version

48v

B - Versione Diesel 12V
Diesel version

12v

From s/n: 0135
to: 0290

Solo /Only E

PB 170 - 60

_ 0212 + 0215
- 0221 + 0223

0231

0233 >>

Solo /Only D / D-4 / GPL
o




BA4Zan

' iy | peliigg | f:;"::_ DESCRITONE DESCRIFTION
4 1 4200808 Motore idraulico 6.3 oo Mydraulic mator 6.3 cc
4 2 4200810 | Semigiunto sprocket
4 | 3 | 430003 |Rondetadiom.8.4x17 ) Waasher diam. 8.4 x 17
< | 4 4300039 | Dado M8 ) Nut M8 o
4 | s 2102408 | Supporta ventala L support fan -
2 & | Aamaay [VISTEMER I S a2
4 7 4300098 | Vite TE M8 x 90 % fletto Screw MB x 90 % thread
4 | B | 42008 |ventol = I
-i -.9- : 4300143 | Grano M8 x 10 o B&J«:‘P&.’ngmw
4 10 420080F Suppoﬂo trocinghia Bearing housing
i 1 4300053 | Dado M8 autohenants. Nt M8 o
4 12 4200811 |Raccordo a 90° - flange 90" -
4 13 4.‘;‘”171 EE_T-CE_;JK-?-O .TCI'EW’-M-ﬂY?U A
4 14 4200913 | LingusMa omericana Key (halt moon)
4 15 4700914 [Rondetaper motare Washer for motor
4 16 4200915 | Dado per molare wut lor mator
4 17| 4200088 | criovetia 6 xa0 Key 6 %30 mm
4 | 1A | 40105 |motore cletirico CC MPBOS 48V Flectic motor CC MP 80§ 48V
4 | 18/ | 4200665 |Motors slefiico CC MP BOS/3 12V afor CC MP805/3 12V
4 | 19 | 4200104 |Unguetta 5x15 o nr
4 20 4300048 |Rondella diom 63 x 12 -
4 21 4300079 DUdU Mﬁ
4 2‘2 5103.21.5 Suppono rnDh:ae ventola slns!ro i Suppor! Ieﬂsnde moﬂ:\r
4 23 | 4300047 |Vite TYEmax20 Screw M6 x 20
4 _2:1 3n03zoa wentola palo ravesciala o Fan
n 25 4300125 |Rordelo diom. 64x24 Washer diom. 6.4 x 24
4 2 4300050 | Vite TE M 620 N Screw M6 x 20
4 7 2103212 |Supporto motore ventola destro Support right side matar
4 28 4200768 Suppma depplo per fusibile Dubbtle fuse holdear i
4 29 4300027 | Dodo medio M B Hut M8 hal nvcorr
4 | 30 4201221 M;P::m ld'l con volvola di musslma Récc | Hydraulc molor w\ih max vahe 96 cc
4 3t 4‘2[20?&'53 Rondello in rame 14 * Copper Washer &
B 2 4200714 | Nipplo da 1% - Nippies % =
4 33 3003894 | Tubo da devio o motors venfola Hydraulic pipe from devio fo fan mofor
4 4 3003895 | Tubo da motore ventold a scaico Hydraulic pipe from fan matar fo fank

PB170-61




WA4A|PB170E |

Da matricola: 0299

From s/n: 0299

B

SRy

. © a\\;




BARAZan

] ] aae | orscumons escarmon
ET | 2107360 | supporio mofore ventaia b Fan hydraullc motor support R
“an | 2 | 21073% [Suppertomoloreveniolast | Fan hyoraulic motor support L
a 3 | 4misoz  |eeMoventhators 24y  |mectctan 2y
AN 4 *m‘& | leﬂ Dé4Ax IZ UNI 65%2 Tinc. Flat WOM 5.1] !2@“7 Galvanized
ah 5 4300079 Dodo a:nodio Mé UM 5588-65 Tinc. Exagon mut Mé ISO w#suhunbea
oA & 430005 | Dado Mé aulakrenants UNI 7473 Hexagon sel- locking nut Mé 50 7040
A 7 4300087 | Vite TE M6 x 25 UNI 5739 Tne.. Hexagon scraw M5 50 4017/Gabvanized
4A 8 4300224 | Rondela D.6,4 % 18 UNI 4593 Tine. 'Eﬁ‘ﬂ@;?@ GAXIBEO T3
4A 9 4300047 Wite TE M4 x 16 UNI 573% Tinc. Hexagon screw Méx é B0 4017/ Gabonized
e 10 4200768 | Supporto doppio per fusksile Double support for fuse
A n Dodo esaganale M8 UNI 5588 Tinc Hewagon niut M8 150 4032/ Galvonized
[T 12 4300288 | VIle TE MBS UMIS739 Tine, Hexagon screw MBXSS 150 4017/Galvanized
£A 13 ﬂé?! .Cnpefr:hb cannefions ventala Fan cnrw-clrx cover ) o
A8 14 m R‘ondela D.B.4 x 17 UNI&592 Tinc. %t-:l-‘ washer B, “l“?‘ -IS-Q 7087 Galvanired
F an 15 4300291 Hexagon sef- locking nut ME OIN 985

Dodo MB outoblocconte basso UNI 7474

PB 170 - 63




s 5[PB 170]
GhaZan




hazan

[uv. | RIETO CoDICE A

TABLE REF. PART No.

DESCRIPTION

|en[en e en|en tn e |en

|u-.-u-

|
htn Ln it tn o | Gn (e [0 [t [t on i fen [en (4 (e 6n o | n in

Wpere(osllw 18 x X 7 x& [vemone E}
elustica diam. §x 40

5 Ghiero per matare. o
38 Rendello per mplmg
= = Moizo rwota per motore.
3 Supparto mozzo uota per malone
B 40 Rond 17%30
41 ufoirenon!e
42 | 4700784 | nipples di ddusione % -
43 4300242 | Rondela rome 3%
. 44 3007557 | Tuba idraulco =
45 | 3002557 |Tubo idraulico
46 4200712 | Chiovetia per matore

PB 170 -65

_Lt‘yd'uuﬁc mol
| Hydraulic motor . :mcwrw

| stu han Tor wheel

Hydmuic nase from power. s_ré_er_?q rqni:_
Dust cap

Ekng_nu“\_das x 0.5

Beaving fapper 33208
aving fap)

Dust

whee-lsupcrcbaﬁc 18 x 7 x B] E versian] _

Splt i 6 x 40

Blocking nut hydrauiic molor_

Warsher hydravlic motar

Flange for wheel

Scosw M4 ¥ 50 } itregd
b

Nippie reduction ¥ x 4%
Washer seal B
Hyclrawlie hose
Hydroukc hose

Fey hydrawlic mator




RARazan

w5A|] PB170D-4 |

PB 170 - 66




Ihalal'l

TAV, RIETO CODICE
L I | PART No. DESCRITIONE DESCRIPTION
I 2103748 |Suppordoponte "C* [AdesuppoiC® =
2 4700418 | Anelio mylos 32008 AV = Ring 37008 AV
-] 4200414 Cuscinetic o rulk conici 32008 - | Taper roler bearing 32008
4 | 2105070 |Ponte ===
5 4200415 1 Quic @l conici 32007 B
4200417 | Anello "\40*5_2*2]2*"' 2007 A = NS
4300143 Ghiera block M 35115 QCknut M 35 x 1.5
jl wppers snogs. upport
nodo stenco GEH 25 E5 Aginf
105072 upporto molore aalo snifro = ff wheel support
o bo miolore ot disirg giaht whesl suppart
0 diom |3 x 24 Washer digm 13 x24
diam 12 Grocver Washer diom 12 —
Screw M 12 x40 T, i
Steerig cylinder.
 Dust seal

|screwTEMExTD e
Locknult M 10

fever

Pin

(Woasher 105 %21,

| Mo for sheedngrod]
Hydrauke 200¢:

] iy
ingueta B 4x 6x20

della diam. 20,5 x 43,5
Jng TE M 12X 50
_{Bado M 12 gutobloccante
Rugha pneumalica 4,00.8
EJJ_QN’ 4,00,

o ructe M 14x 1S

Rnfﬂeh.dhm\ 15 28
Wile TE M 14 x 50 Zinc:
| Dodio M 10x 1,5 [ chiove 41 ]
Coppigha_diom.
Rondela in rome %
Higgle 1
Tubcridraulico do.
Tubo idraubico da
Raondeda In rame
Bocchatione ud:mlclbie :ms

L oja
=

Tubo idrol
Tube idroul
Tubo cmu oo da "

from*T* fo Hydraulic mator
ycraukc pipe from T fa Hydraulic mofar

con supporo desto.
uba i dapempa g F¥.a 1"
Idruguida O5FC 50

| Guarniziona marmitia

Hut M8 in brass
Exaust pipe
ﬁm:romu

7 16x50%15 | screw 5
2103719 . 20 D quatiro Cherssia PB 170 D quatino.

PB 170 -67







RAAZan

| DESCRIZIONE DESCRIFTION |

Spazzcla cenirole doppia setoka PP 2,6x1,5 | Main bmom double ship PP 2.5%1.5

Spameka centrale PPL 0.5 ondulato

I r_'nnnecrloﬂ micie ffemere ¥ x 3/8
__|Motore idraulico OMP 5".‘ vemnne_E} Hydrauilc motor OMP 50 | version E |

MP 80 [ vensione D| | Hygreaulic motor OMP 80 | version D |
_ |keyeaxio

MUt M 10 self locking

L 105 % 2T
[Main broom ﬂ'l"rxng
| Broom suppart shaft St

lon o u-ia- o

&
& 16 4300031 |Seegerintemo diam. 40

& | Cuscinetto 6203

|6

= __ |knab diam. 2 :

| & | Nut M8 self locking
& Groover Washer diam 8 -
& Shatt pm!en:rluﬂ for min brurxn
b Screw MB x 20 SRR
[ Washer
4 Screw MI0x85 =)
[ Bushing 10x 12x 10plasic
&
&

e

3 =
L]

| lstarziote estemo | Fiing bush_
Pemo per leva d frvio _|Lleverpin
Catena hing. 280 mm. Chain length 280mm
Auvtomatic pin clip for fork
Fork M10
Broom cilinder rod
Cifnder broom

ad 14
Trante spamola centrale 1190
Molla filo diam, 3.2

R N TN N N A P PN A PP P P P P P

2102465 | Piatte onleriare ferma molla | Plate for break springs M0
3002463 | Platio mobie fermo malla Flate for breok springs
4300201 | Vite TE MI0 % 70 % fietto ~ |Screw M0 x 70

3002659 | Pemo perleva difnvio filethate r p

2102306 | Regisho spozolo centrale ‘Adjustable shoft main broom
3002303 | Pemo registro spum:lrcl c,cniruk: ) Extention for adjustatie shall main broom
4200744 | Coppigho a molia diam. 3.5 Spring ciip

4300057 |Dado iz Nut 12

400818 |Volomlino G ékobi Knob

4300213 |Vite TEMB x50 Srew M ¥ 50

A00334T Cavalolto superiore lipper stapie

3003346 | Covalotio nferiors Lower staple

2103443 Supporio cavallotto Dx Right support

2103454 Supporio cavallotto Sx Left suppont

3004207 | Cavelalto diam, 25,5 Slaple diam.25,5

PB 170 -68




RAazZan

m. 7 |PB 170]

PB 170 -70




Ihazan

DESCRITIONE

B ] ) E B BN C ) D B A BN

RERARTRINGNIRG NN RSO

2101478
4200693

Rondela diom. 8.4 %17

:W&olu faterale
Brucclo spamok destra
Dado M12 autalrenante
Rondella diam. 13 x 24

Vite TCEI M12 x 40

zzola laterale doppia sofoln L

Washer diam, 13 x 24
Screw MI12 % w

Hydraulic hose 14
P_t‘guuli: hase 1/4

washerd.lum 10521

4300040 | Vite TE M8 x 40
3001583 | Supporio sinisto per maortinetto spazz.
2101629 | Supporto spazzola sinistra
2101512 Braccio spazzola Iareede slris!ru
2102589 Bruc_up spazzola s_lnuhu_ _
420063 |V blocco 47 0.5
4200715

4200709 |Pro

" 3B
ﬁlduzaone maschlo femming '4° - 3/8°
Nlpp!gas ol cong]urmane ki
Bocchetione per anelli arent, 15"
Bocchetione doppio da ‘4™
Protezione spaziola koterale
Soategno esterno

Sogoma In feka per spariolo loterale
Fiatto stingi culfia

Wite TEM & x 14
Rondellla D 6.4 x24
Cado medio Mé
Rivetto filfiata M &

PB 170-71

S mwMJUxﬂSMlhreua

Screw ME xdD

Support left side broom
Support (lefl side)

A side broom fleft side]
xunpor! side broom [leff side)

-3/8

e broom profection

Plushc clothed curlain for side broom
rlotned curlain fastener

Screw MEx 14
Washer D 64x24
Hul M &

Rivet M &




&
=
=
iy
o
=)
o

7 30 23 24 25
i
£

PB170-72




RAAZan

I oscrone oescarmon
8 | ] 4300178 |Dado MID Nt M 10
8 2 4200632 | Occhicko forgiato Hook
8 | a 4200416 | Mol & raons diom, 28 Faction Sping dom. 28
& vile TE 412 50 sewMizeso
i | 4300057 | Dado M12 N
8 | 4 | 201722 |piosira ciindro flop Flop cllinder plate
8 7 4300033 | Vite TE MB x 20 - Screw M8 x 20 )
8 8 4300079 | Dl M6 UNI 5588 - INC. Hut M6 UNI 5588 - Galvanized
8 | o | 4o00050 |VviETEMex20uN 573988 TG, | serew s x 20 uni 5735-8.8- Galvanized
T8 | 0 | 4300210 |viteTsPEIMBx20 scewmaxzo
I 001355 | Aftacco pistone flap Piston flap connection
8 12 | 4300103 seeger per clbero diom. 20 " |seegerring for shatt diom.20
8 13 3001189 |Pemo clindro flap Fiop ciinder pin
8 14 002231 | Clindro flop - Cilindier fiap
| i 15 4200571 |Forcella M14 T ok
8 [ 16 4300112 | Dado M12 autelrenants T | Nut Mi2 seff locking
B3 17 4300209 | Vite TCE M12 x 40 | screw iz an
8 18 | 3002488 |Asto comondo fiap #od 1o comand flap -
8 19| 4300058 |Rondella dlom. 13x24 Washer diam. 13 % 24
B 20 | 4300036 |Rondella diom. B.4x17 Wosherdiam. 84% 17
8 | 21 | 430003 |coppigia accUNIIa%D2X 15-Zincata  Cotter pin dllam, UNIT336 0.2 X15 Gal,
s 8 | | Atoero apertura flap shaft to open fiap
8 23 3001645 | supporta albero fiap sinisto Support for shaft iett sice
8 24 4200421 |BoccoloGB25I5 Bushing GB 2515
=] & 25 4200419 | Anello G.25.32.4 Ring G 25,324
B [ 2 4300047 | Vit TE Mé x 14
- & | @ 4300048 | Rondeta diam, 6.4 x 12  Washer diom, 6.4 % 12
8 8 001360 | Cemiera flap in oftane Hinge fiap in bross
8 | » 2102398 |Fop "C" ~ |Agp e
W B 8 an 4300708 | Probunga maschio = I-'émr-hir-q; Extension male [ female 4"
a a 4200459 | Bocchettone per anello aren Banjo conecfion eye ¥
= s 32 3002397 |Femogemmaltiop Locking sirp for fap ubber
8 33 3002608 | Flap contenitore Fap hopper
8 34 200636 | Valvola diblocco 4" 0.5 bar Blocking vaive Y- 0.58ar

PB 170-73




RAAzZan

e 9| PB 170

A )
IJ\.QY‘_":' e




lhazan

l

TAV,
TABLE

]

CODICE
PART No.

DESCRITIONE

ol

0|00 |~ o |tn | & s

e 00 e lalale|ele|ele|e e e aaaaalaaloeelol ool elalalaele e e ele|e

Supporto ruata anteriore
Mhassal frena destia
Massa frena sinsira
=

to anterione

4300074 | Vite TE M4 x 20

Cuscinetto conico
Paraolio
=] Cdo“m coprimomo ¢

OV L]
Pedale lreno
Pompa frenc
VieTEMEX20

| 4300047 | Rondella diom. 4.3%9

4300117 | Dodo M4 = Hut M4

_‘Pn_e_uosral'o .per stop il

Tubo rame 3 x 5 lung. B30 mm, E
Tubo rame 3 x 5 lung. 1050 mm. m
Leva freno a mano
cheﬂo heno amano

| Rondelia diom. 8, 4% 17

Vite THEI M8 x 20

Vlte- TCEI MBx 14

Mola contrasts freno o mano
Pemmu per lorcella camicolo
Seeger per olberc d. 8/

Fune fremo o mano

Screw 10 x 35
Screw M10x 30
Nut M10 self focking

E!G e Oﬂ re-:enrur

Fixing support for reservoir
Screw M4 x 20

| Hose clamb 8 = 1¢

PB170-75

B way connection 0x 125
Connectioneye 10x1.25
I,

Hond broke lever

Hand broke cabile extention
Guide wheel feflon

Scrsw Mé xZ.S B
Curmechon fak

ting
Ihj'ash_er diam. 8.4 x 17
Screw M8 x 20

Broke fube 3 x 5 length 850 mm
fube 3 x 5 length 1050 mm




RAJZan

74 1

Wil L

PB170- 76




RARaZan

VNBTEMBKH
Rongelia diom. 8.4x 17

Supporta scombiatore

Temposizzatore 80° / 50*

Ffoinlinea

I-Nrb oln dﬂ |'ﬁM
of::.emh'b serhclh)'o

Guumlnone caperchm

Tappo con sflata 1" %

| s | cme TSk | DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION
10 | 2102274 | serbatoio gaso Fuel
i EJ B 2 . 4200823 InBcotore ivello curbuums - Fu:l level Inda:mor
10 3 4300877 |Topposetbofoio gasalo | Fuelfank cap
0 |4 | 4so00e7 |vieEMex1s Screw M6 x 15
0 | 5 | 430007 |DodoMs R Nut M6
0 | s 4300048 | Rondeba diam, 6,4 x 12 Washer diam. 6.4 % 12
T 4200878 | Batteric 12V~ 80 A Battery 12V - 80 Ath
! 8 | 3001365 | Angolare shingibatteria Fiving suppor battery

Screw M8 x 15
Washer diom. 8.4 x I7

Radiator support

i sw\ﬂch

Inline hycraulke ol fiter

Hycirarulic: o fiter dio 1% 30 mesh

Closing plale oil fank

Seal
Ol cop 171/4

Adatatore o “T" 3/8"

Mﬂl!o“ﬁfﬂ a-T"

4200744
4-200388
4200889
21024670

Adul‘u“oﬂ: Q" “? &
MNpples G riduzione 4" —

| Nioples o iduzione 3/8" - z"'"
Motore diesel "Focs 1404”
—

F.ilhu aﬁu matare LDW 1404

Guamizione marmitta

Tubao di scorico

DcluD Main Dh‘one

sllenzlul:-re di sl:unro

Fascetta o collore

suppordo molore diesel
Silent black S0x30x27 M0
Dudo M!U ou‘c!runmls
Rondello csom. 10.5x21

\fdv TE MBx 31

Dﬂdo MB aulatrenanie
Rondello diom. 8.4 x 17

Fitro aria 5"' CDI’"‘D'B"CI
Cortuccio fro ara

Pressostoto fillio

Maonicotto aspiragone fittra
Fescetto di fissoggio do 40 o &0

Exheyust pipe

T- connection 3/8~

Reduction n\'pp||3.f&2 - 4
Diesel engine “Focs 1404"
Fuel filter

O fitter engine LOW 1404
Exhaust gmte!

Exhaust dampner
E‘xhcrusr-clomp o
&J_DDD:‘i; diesel-engfne
Silent block 50x30x27 M10
Mt M 10 self locking
Washer diam. 10.5x 21
Screw M8 x 30

Hut m8 self locking
Washer diam. 8.4 x 17
Airfilter S"complete
Air filter carfridge
Pressure switch air filier
Alr filter hose

Hose clamb 40 - 60

PB 170 -77




BAAazan

s, 1 0|-PB_1 70 ‘




RAAzZan

TAV,

RIFTO

CODICE

TABLE |  REF. PART No, DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION
o 44 3002673 Manicotto asprozione Al fithar hose
10 | 45 | 4200895 |Coppeliofio paropioggio Rain profection aifiter
10 | 46 | 2102835 |Tubo di aspiraziane ~ |Hose connection for aititer
i 47 4300247 | Vite TBEI M6 % 15 B Scraw M6 x 15
FEI- 48 4200897 | Vaso espansione S Expansion reservoir
1o 4% 4200878 | Toppo per voso esparsione éop ror Erpuns-iuﬂ neservo'v
o 50 B 3_00&:95__ .Su;p;:ﬂuntv;:;:heﬂ.n esparsione ] Support for expansion reservair
o | s . |Pompa portata variable | voriable hydrauic pump
IO- .Pk.:m|.3c| fl 2 cl.'nq 3 a \rwswﬂu-{) ] Pump c:'l;q —&.3 cmg (D version |
.I.;:)__ Pompa 11.2 cmg— cmq | rmlm Pump 11.2 cmg — 8.0 cmq (E version |
0 Roceordo o 90° Flange 90" h
0 | vite TEMI0x30 Screw M10 30 -
10 [ Nipptes %' - Nipples %~ % -
L] VIrerEMIOx‘iU Smew.numsrsu
10 Rondela diom. 105x2] Washer diom, 10521
10 indicatore affico difvalla Opfalindicator
10 Double nipple %
10 ppis diricuzinne %” %" | reduction nippie % - %
10 Vite TE M14x 35 passa 1,5 Screw M14x 35 freath 1.5
10 Rondelia diam. 15 x28 | Washer diam, 15x 28
10 Ve ICHMIOX30  |serewMiox a0
10 Tubo acqua Water hose
10 | 1uboacqua Water hase
10 Tubo acqua | Water hase
0 | fascefta diom, 2030 | Hose clamb diam. 20/ 30
10 Scambiatore 17V Coling fan 12V
o Fasceta fssoggio fifro Ty wrap for fixing fitfer
0 Frafitro i
10 71 4200994 CO"V(‘.‘ICK“ l!| \l(,'UICW
10 72 wu]ﬁ?é)A Pirma ‘!ef fﬂl‘l’u arnag f’wel' SUDDU"
i.lJ 73 300‘3‘1&“1 Radiatore mo!c‘;r_e_ Lcmbc:rdlnl Ach 5P | Coofing rodfitor Lwnborcnm angme 4cil Sp
10 74 2102285 | Serbatoio lio idrauice { versiane 0] | il fank { D version)
) 75 4201207 | Bemento infemo filra clio | iter siement
[[+] 74 4201247 Sersore femparatura acqua Wars-r femp sensor
10 7 4201223 | Motoring di avviamento x LDW 1404 | starting mofor for chw 1404
10 75 41237 | Bettrovalvola mandata carburante fuel eloktrovalve
10 79 4201238 | Alomutore B0 Ah Alternatar 80 Afh
o B0 AFO0ETZ Le\no uccaieraiore Accelerafor device
10 8l 4200271 | Fio acceleratore diom, 1.6 Accelerator wiing diam 1,6
0 82 3002755 | Guaina accelerators Accelermior sheating
o 83 4201451 Maonicotto superiore radialors LDW 1404 Upper radiafor hose LOW 1404
10 B4 42014862 | Maricotto inferiore rodiatore LOW 1404 | Lower radiatar hose LDW 1404
o | es 4201087 | Ventala aspirante cinfurata Fon

PB170-789




RAdzZan

Da matricola:
From s/n:
0162<<




hazan

TAV, RIFTO

CODICE

| TABIE | REF. PART No. i
LAY I S (1] ===k
n 2z | .
et |==0=— Window for dear
1 4 3 | Window rubber
11 3 Munlgla enemn.fln!ema portiera Door grip complete with lock
n.il| & Maniglia infema partiera Daor grip infemal
1l 7 Vite fissagglo manigla inferma Fixing screw
" 8 Vet lolerale porfiera Sicfe cabine w!nduwlo’i
i 7 Guomiziene vetro laterale porticra rubber for side window
1 10 | Guamizicne portiera o
1 T Vetro posteriore
ol e Guamizione vefra posterdore R SR
—H 13
11 14 B I
s =

il

Serbaloio aequa + pompa
Valvola di nen rfomo

g “evlce left

w front

Windaw rubber

Side cabine window righ!
Fixirigg 1 I'ubber iu( s-de window
Screen wiper

Rondalu soggio cobing
\ﬂe fissa soggio cakbing
Autobloecante fisaggio cabing
Wite fssogglo veirl

Rondella fissoggio vetd
Specchio refrovisore desto
Specchio retiovisore sinishro

vite fssaggio specchio retrovisore
|Dodo fsaggioveli
faro 12V magnsfic

PB 170 - 81

| Washer for frdng cabine
Screw for fdng cabine
Nut sell locking
Screw lo fix window
Wnshef window

sde

Mirar lef side
Scraw o fx miror

Ll
Flashing kght 12 V magnetic




@AazZan

w12/ PB 170D |




vikte | e | Fari DESCRIZIONE DESCRIFTION

____ @mrazan

4201232 | Strumento indicatore livello corburante

Fuel indicator
Bonnet
Key for board stafer
Lighh swilch N
Warnig ight blinking

Water termometre

Fusibibe 15 A
Fusible 30 A

|Fuse 30 A
Fuse 20 A
Fuse 20 A
Mai fuse 70 A

| Mai fusibile da 70 A
Cave batteria avviamento

sheaihg it

Rele 12V 20/30 Afh o Relay 12V 20/30 A / h
Intermifienza Wci di drezione | irection kgnt intermittance
Piatting pora reks’ plate
Srena PIE 20

Ck‘.vun 1zv

Double warning ligth baffery fabstruction
Doubie warming light
ooume worning ligh

.‘_
| 4201248

12 40
[F] ] 4200931 |Madfusitle da 40 A arancio | Maw h.rse 40 A orange
2 42 3003174 | Pannelio cruscatio Dash boord support
2 43 3 Fronfale cruscotto e | Dexsty
<1 it 4300187 | Vite outofetonte 39x16 ing screw 3.9 % 16
12 45 4300158 |Vite TBEl M4x12 2 Srew M 4x 12
12 4é 4201027  |Rels' 70 A Relay 70 A

PB 170 -83







RAAzZan

RIETO CODICE
I REF. I PART No. | DESCRIZIONE DESCRIFTION
4201124 Motore ¥50 P = LP4 Engine 950 P- LP4
2103462 | Momitta "C " Exaust
4201165 |Fascetha TS d 42x 21 Hose clamp 42% 21

Sheraiatore Dol
Fillro oo motore Dohialsy
Candela malore

Convoglotore venfol B&
Rodiofore motone 88 5

Marnicolla superiare radalore BAS
Dode M4 outalrendncle

Rondella diam. 4.3x 9

RudTarur B&Sangme
Upper radiator hase B&S
Lock nul M4

Bothle fxng siip
Hinge mm 120

Screw TE M4 x 14
Clasing wlh‘- lever

20

2 =

2 Siem‘bbckﬁ)xwx??MlO

3 Stoffo anterore maofore Bds
4

=

6.

7

2 eMEIMExI2
i o 1CE| M B 25

3

a2

) =

3 Scrow [EM 0% 30

Maonicotta nbﬂomlud ore 845

Tubusuperue radiatore - vaso esp.

Sprncihdnc o HE MU

Richutiore S£82_SIC Elelir
Befrovalvoln GFL Med 71,10

Roccorda 12x 174 mod 2601
Anelo di adottomenio

PB 170 - 85

Lower rudbfcr hose BAS

= UEEE”“‘*"WP“@_ DO

Waler pipe

PG pipe 12¢ 19
Acfustment 15k 12

PG pipe 19x26

(PG reduction SE 82 SIC Elelr,
LPG eleciavale Med 7110
PG reduction support

Hose clamp 18 /25

Complete wiing PB 170 LPG
Cannector 12 x % mod 2601
Adfjustment fing

Vive connectar reducter M 10
Lock nut Mé )
Filter far sectovatve 71,10

il reclucer review

Pl Ha 8x20




RA3dZan

w14| pB170E |




RAAZaAN

cobice

AN i I DESCRITIONE DESCRIFTION
Indic batteria 8V Botfery indicator 48y =
Spio frecce S Ligght switch I

Hour meter 1248 V

Key switch 2 positions Tadi
Emergency switch
Fltashing figh
Filter shaker switch
Fan Wﬂch '

| Contoare digitale 1248V

Copefcm per'sc _ola pmnlmﬂ:ul
Scatola portafusitli

Teleruttore MAC 15D
Fusibile 75 A
Fusiolie 250 A
Rondella diom B 124

Supporto motore elefiico Electic motor suppart

Motore eletiice PR ITOE Elecliic molar P8 170 E =

i e.oﬁ:sugglumnlore elsﬂrlca Elechic motor fiing lath
Gaunto pompad - mor_g_(?__ Cennection jonf pump - mofar

=] M fuse 40 A orange

1 - 201207 | Elernenta inferma fito olio
4 4 | 2100379 | Seatoio olic idrouico P IT0E
4 45 4700018 | Seambiclore VT 50 PR

14 s 4101019 | Temporizzalore 40% 46° PR 170E Timer 40*/48"

4 47 4300125 Rondella diam. & x 24 Kosher diam. 6 x 24

14 ] 4300051 | Dado M 6 cutobloccante Leck nut M &

14 I 4300050 _\-rnq'fé'ﬁ P AR Screw M 6 x 20

14 50 3002363 Exchanger support

14 51 4300210 Screw M 8 x 20

14 52 4300048 Wosher diam. 8.4 % 17
14 53 4300039 Hut b 8

14 54 4300187 | Ve aulofisttante 39x 16 Self fapping srew 3.9« 14
14 55 4201343 | Scatola confeniments lelenstan Solenoid bax .

14 56 4201715 | Chiove perintemiione Zodi Koy for switch 2 posifions Zadi

PB 170 - 87




RAazZan

15/ PB 170D |

TAV.
TAB.

PB 170 - 88




